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Dustin Bambic

Director

Paradigm Environmental

4322 Harding Pike, Ste 417-61
Nashville, TN 37205

Phone: 615-970-2040
dustinb@paradigmh2o0.com

W. Dave Canaan

Director

Charlotte-Mecklenburg

2145 Suttle Avenue

Charlotte, NC 28208

Phone: 980-314-3209
Dave.Canaan@MecklenburgCountyNC.gov

Hal Clarkson

Program Director

Woolpert

2000 Center Point Road, Ste 2200
Columbia, SC 29210

Phone: 803-214-5881
hal.clarkson@woolpert.com

Rachel Davis

Water Resources Extension Agent
Clemson Extension Service

222 W Main Street

Pickens, SC 29671

Phone: 864-878-1394
herold@clemson.eduus

Doug Durbin

Chief Scientist

Brown and Caldwell

5430 Wade Park Blvd, Ste 200
Raleigh, NC 27607

Phone: 813-625-5033
ddurbin@brwncald.com

Brian Gathy

Prog Coordinator, Hazard Mitigation Grants Prog

UK Martin School of Public Policy and Admin
315 Bowman Hall

Lexington, KY 40506

Phone: 859-257-8485

bdgath2@uky.edu

Wade Burcham

Senior Water Resources Engineering Manager
Integrated Science and Engineering

165 Cherryfield Lane

Savannah, GA 31419

Phone: 912-656-8150

wburcham@intse.com

Jennifer Carey

MS4 / Water Quality Section Manager
Lexington-Fayette Urban County

125 Lisle Industrial Avenue, Ste 180
Lexington, KY 40511

Phone: 859-425-2482
jearey@lexingtonky.gov

Ellen Comeau

Water Resources Extension Agent
Clemson Extension Service

102 Industrial Village Road, Bldg 1
Beaufort, SC 29906

Phone: 843-255-6060
ecomeau@clemson.edu

Rebecca Dohn

LID & Sustainability Coordinator
City of Nashville

1607 County Hospital Road
Nashville, TN 37218

Phone: 615-880-2420
rebecca.dohn@nashville.gov

Nancy Ellwood

Project Manager

CDM Smith

8805 Governor's Hill Drive, Ste 305
Cincinnati, OH 45249

Phone: 513-583-9800
ellwoodnk@cdmsmith.com

Ron Geiger

National Stormwater Practice Leader
HDR

440 S. Church Street, Ste 1000
Charlotte, NC 28202

Phone: 704-338-6825
Ron.Geiger@hdrinc.com
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Laurie Hawks Mike Jaspers
Water Resoruces Scientist Stormwater Program Manager
Brown and Caldwell City of Columbia
990 Hammond Drive, Ste 400 1136 Washington Street

Atlanta, GA 30328
Phone: 678-231-6433
lhawks@brwncald.com

Matthew Jones

Senior Associate

Hazen and Sawyer

4011 WestChase Blvd
Raleigh, NC 27607

Phone: 919-833-7152
mjones@hazenandsawyer.com

Eric Larson

Director of Environmental Engineering
Beaufort County

102 Shanklin Road

Beaufort, SC 29906

Phone: 843-255-2805
elarson@bcgov.net

Steve Leo

Director, Permitting and Regulatory Services Div
Gwinnett County

684 Winder Hwy

Lawrenceville, GA 30045

Phone: 678-376-6949
steve.leo@gwinnettcounty.comus

Ward Marotti

Senior Project Manager
WK Dickson

616 Colonnade Drive
Charlotte, NC 28205
Phone: 919-368-8043
wmarotti@wkdickson.com

Lauren McDonald
Environmental Scientist
Kentucky Division of Water
300 Sower Blvd

Frankfort, KY 40601

Phone: 502-782-7013
lauren.mcdonald@ky.gov

Columbia, SC 29201
Phone: 803-545-0076
myjjaspers@columbiasc.net

Josh Karrick

Landscape Architect

Bell Engineering

28 Schenck Pkwy, Ste 200
Asheville, NC 28803
Phone: 828-771-0838
jkarrick@hkbell.com

Brad Lee

Associate Professor & Extension Specialist
University of Kentucky

1100 South Limestone

Lexington, KY 40546-0091

Phone: 859-257-0156

brad.lee@uky.edu

Aylin Lewallen

Watershed Scientist

Brown and Caldwell

990 Hammond Drive, Ste 400
Atlanta, GA 30328

Phone: 770-673-3685
ALewallen@BrwnCald.com

David Mason

Principal Water Resources Engineer

CDM Smith

Parkview Towers, 210 25th Avenue N, Ste 1102
Nashville, TN 37203

Phone: 615-340-6516

masond@cdmsmith.com

Craig Miller

Water Quality Program Administrator
City of Charlotte

600 E. 4th Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

Phone: 704-336-7605
cmmiller@charlottenc.gov
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Joseph Mina Cory Rayburn
Sr. Engineer Construction Project Manager
Applied Technology & Management City of Atlanta

941 Houston Northcutt Blvd, Ste 201
Mount Pleasant, SC 29464

Phone: 843-414-1040
jmina@appliedtm.com

Emily Remmel

Director of Regulatory Affairs

National Association of Clean Water Agencies
1816 Jefferson Place NW

Washington, DC 20036

Phone: 202-533-1839

ERemmel@nacwa.org

James Riddle

Senior Associate

Woolpert

2000 Center Point Road, Ste 2200
Columbia, SC 29210

Phone: 803-214-5920
james.riddle@woolpert.com

Amy Scaroni

Water Resources Extension Associate
Clemson Extension Service

259 Meeting Street

Charleston, SC 29401

Phone: 843-730-5204
ascaron@clemson.eduus

Anna Truszczynski

Stormwater Unit Manager

Georigia Environmental Protection Division

2 Martin Luther King Jr Dr, Ste 1462 - East Tower
Atlanta, GA 30334

Phone: 404-651-8548
anna.truszczynski@dnr.ga.gov

Lisa Wells

Senior Environmental Engineer
City of Greenville

PO Box 2207

Greenville, SC 29602

Phone: 864-467-4427
lwells@greenvillesc.gov

72 Marietta Street
Atlanta, GA 30303
Phone: 404-546-1334
crayburn(@atlantaga.gov

Hillary Repik
Stormwater Manager
Town of Mt. Pleasant

100 Ann Edwards Lane
Mount Pleasant, SC 29464
Phone: 843-856-2157
HRepik@tompsc.com

Kirsten Robertson

Manager

Greenville County Soil & Water Conservation Dist
301 University Ridge, Ste 4800

Greenville, SC 29601

Phone: 864-907-5534
kirobertson@greenvillecounty.org

Wes Sydnor

MS4 Program Manager
Louisville MSD

700 West Liberty Street
Louisville, KY 40203

Phone: 502-540-6274
wesley.sydnor@louisvillemsd.org

Mary Walker

Director, Water Protection Division

US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 4
61 Forsyth Street SW, Mail Code 9T27

Atlanta, GA 30303

Phone: 404-562-9469

walker.mary@epa.gov

Will Wilhelm

Vice-President

Kimley-Horn

200 South Tryon, Ste 200
Charlotte, NC 28202

Phone: 704-319-7684
will.wilhelm@kimley-horn.com
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Judy Wortkoetter

County Engineer

Greenville County

301 University Ridge, Ste 3800
Greenville, SC 29601

Phone: 864-467-7007
jwortkoetter@greenvillecounty.org



